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LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES GRADUATE GROUP FACULTY  
June 25, 2014 
Current total of "core" group: 48 
 
Altieri, Miguel, ESPM, 215/217 Mulford, 642-9802, agroeco3@nature.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Biodiversity, self-sufficiency, agroecosystems, natural crop protection 
Bloemraad, Irene, Sociology, 442 Barrows, 642-4287, bloemr@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Immigration from Latin America 
Brandes, Stanley, Anthropology, 309 Kroeber, 642-6945, brandes@sscl.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Refugee and asylum law, Central American immigrants, women immigrants 
Briggs, Charles, Anthropology, 333 Kroeber, 643-2012, clbriggs@berkeley.edu 
Interests: Linguistic and medical anthropology, social theory, modernity, citizenship and the state, race, and violence. 
Brizuela, Natalia, Spanish and Portugues, 5319 Dwinelle, 643-2687, brizuela@sscl.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  19th and 20th century Latin American literature, Brazil 
Byrne, A. Roger, Geography, 109 McCone, 643-9170, abyrne@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Pleistocene/Holocene change in California and Mexico, Historical biogeography, environmental vegetation change, prehistoric 
agriculture, pollen analysis 
Caldeira, Teresa, City and Regional Planning, 333 Wurster Hall, 642-3619, tcaldeir@berkeley.edu 
Comparative urban studies, social theory, ethnography and qualitative methodology 
Carr, Claudia, ESPM, 115 Giannini, 643-3964, cjcarr@nature.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  International and rural resource development 
Chapela, Ignacio, ESPM, 334 Hilgard, 643-2452, ichapela@nature.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Microbial ecology, mycology 
Chávez, Lydia, Journalism, 134 North Gate, 642-9235, lcha@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Journalism, Cuba, Mexico, the U.S./Mexico border 
Chowning, Margaret, History, 3125 Dwinelle, 642-2415, chowning@socrates.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Colonial Latin America, modern Mexico, socio-economics 
Davids, René, Architecture, 341 Wurster, 643-1699, rdavids@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  South American architecture, quality design, multifamily and affordable housing, urban design 
de Janvry, Alain, Agricultural & Resource Economics, 211 Giannini, 642-3348, alain@are.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Economic planning, poverty, agricultural and rural development policy 
Del Valle, Ivonne, Spanish & Portuguese, 5319 Dwinelle, idelvalle@berkeley.edu 
Interests: Literature, history and culture of the colonial period, especially Mexico. Baroque and Enlightenment in colonial settings. Relationships 
between religion and technology, economy, and environment. Subaltern Studies. 
Dewulf, Jeroen, Dutch Studies Program, 5329 Dwinelle, 642-3010, jdewulf@berkeley.edu 
Interests: Dutch, German and Portuguese colonial history and literature, especially Brazil and the Caribbean; migration, race and hybridity. 
Domínguez, Daylet, Spanish & Portuguese, 5319 Dwinelle, ddomingu@berkeley.edu 
Interests: slavery in the Americas, 19th-20th century Caribbean (esp. Cuba), travel literature, ethnography. 
Enríquez, Laura, Sociology, 410 Barrows, 642-2502, enriquez@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Rural development and socio-economic development in Latin America, social movements 
Finan, Federico, Economics, 651 Evans, 642-7284, ffinan@econ.berkeley.edu 
Interests: development economics, political economics 
Grosfoguel, Ramon, Ethnic Studies, 570 Barrows Hall, 642-3037, grosfogu@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Caribbean migration, Latinos in the U.S., global cities, political economy of the Caribbean and Latin America 
Guendelman, Sylvia, Public Health, 404 Warren, 642-2848, sylviag@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Reproductive health of immigrant women, health along the U.S.-Mexico border 
Hanks, William, Anthropology, 329 Kroeber Hall, 643-2651, wfhanks@sscl.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Maya culture; language in culture; discourse, cognition and communication; shamanism; logic in anthropological inquiry; 
anthropology of literature 
Hastorf, Christine, Anthropology, 2251 College #215, 642-5457, hastorf@sscl.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Food and agriculture,  archeology, political complexity, gender, paleoethnobotany, Andean countries and Mexico 
Hayden, Cory, Anthropology, 232 Kroeber, 642-3391, chayden@sscl.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Anthropology of science, technology, and medicine; Latin America (particularly Mexico); post-colonial science studies; kinship, 
gender, queer studies 
Johns, Michael, Geography, 509 McCone, 642-0276, johns@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Latin American development, the culture of cities 
Joyce, Rosemary, Anthropology, 232 Kroeber, 643-0975, rajoyce@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Settlement patterns, symbolism, and social organization in complex societies, analysis of archaeological ceramics 
Laguerre, Michel, African American Studies, 664B Barrows, 642-3573, mlaguerr@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Contemporary social theory, transnational citizenship, multiculturalism, globalization, multinational family organization, Caribbean 
Loveman, Mara, Sociology, 466 Barrows, mloveman@berkeley.edu 
Interests: Comparative and historical sociology, political sociology, ethnoracial politics, development, demography, Latin America 
Manoleas, Peter, Social Welfare, 120 Haviland, 642-0929, pgm@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Latino mental health, cross-cultural practice, substance abuse 
Manz, Beatriz, Geography/Ethnic Studies, 543 McCone, 643-5765, bmanz@berkeley.edu 

mailto:tcaldeir@berkeley.edu
mailto:ffinan@econ.berkeley.edu


6/30/14 2 

Interests:  Latin America, peasantry, migrations, social movements, human rights, political conflict 
Marino, Angela, Theater Dance and Performance Studies. angela.marino@berkeley.edu 
Interests: Latin American theater and performance. 
Masiello, Francine, Spanish & Portuguese, 5223 Dwinelle, 642-4389, frm@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Spanish American literature, prose and poetry in Argentina, literary theory 
Michael, Lev, Lingustics, 1212 Dwinelle, levmichael@berkeley.edu 
Interests: Anthropological linguistics, language typology, Amazonian documentary, language contact, prosodic systems and verbal art, language 
endangerment and revitalization.  
Montejano, David, Ethnic Studies, 506 Barrows, 643-4560, montejano@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Political sociology, development, race and ethnic relations 
Nader, Laura, Anthropology, 313 Kroeber Hall, 642-1218, no email 
Interests: Cultural anthropology, comparative methods, law, dispute resolution, controlling processes, kinships, professional mind-sets, Middle 
East, Mexico, and U.S. 
Organista, Kurt, Social Welfare, 120 Haviland, 643-6671, drkco@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Chicano/Latino psychological problems; acculturation and adjustment of ethnic minorities to American society, minority mental 
health, depression in Latinos, HIV prevention with Mexican migrant laborers/Latinos 
Padilla, Genaro, English, 422 Wheeler, 642-3193, gpadilla@berkeley.edu  
Interests:  Minority literature, Chicano literature, ethnic autobiography 
Pérez, Laura, Ethnic Studies, 506 Barrows, 643-1584, leperez@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Contemporary U.S. Latina and Latin American women's writing, Chicana/o literature and visual arts, contemporary cultural theory 
Post, Alison, Political Science, 724 Barrows Hall, 642-1434, aepost@berkeley.edu 
Interests: comparative political economy, focusing on the politics of urban and regional development, esp the politics of regulating urban 
infrastructure and utilities investment in Latin America.  
Sadoulet, Elizabeth, Agricultural and Resource Economics, 213 Giannini,642-7225, sadoulet@are.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Economic development, macroeconomic and agricultural policies, quantitative analysis and economic models, contract theory, 
household and community behavior 
Sánchez-Jankowski, Martín, Sociology, 643-8779, sanjan@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Urban sociology, political sociology, poverty, race and ethnicity, youth culture, survey research 
Saragoza, Alex, Ethnic Studies, 506 Barrows, 642-2519, alexsara@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Concentration of wealth and power in Mexico, Mexican migration, transnational ideology and representation 
Scheper-Hughes, Nancy, Anthropology, 305 Kroeber, 642-8431, nsh@sscl.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Critical medical anthropology, anthropology of violence, madness and culture, inequality and marginality, childhood and the family 
Schneider, Elena, History, 2210 Dwinelle, 642-2495, eschneider@berkeley.edu 
Interests: Cuba and the Caribbean; colonial Latin America; The Atlantic World, 1400-1888 
Shaiken, Harley, Education/Geography, 4417 Tolman, 643-5363, hshaiken@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Skill formation, training, work organization, global production, work technology 
Slater, Candace, Spanish & Portuguese, 5217 Dwinelle, 642-2114, cslater@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Brazilian literature and poetry, Latin American folk and popular traditions 
Small, Stephen, African American Studies, 680 Barrows, 643-8211, small@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Globalization, African diaspora in Latin America and the Caribbean, Dutch influence in Latin America, qualitative research methods. 
Tarica, Estelle, Spanish & Portuguese, 5214 Dwinelle, etarica@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  race and nation in modern Latin America; Mexico and the Andes; Jewish Latin America; French Caribbean 
Trever, Lisa, Art History, 421 Doe Library, 642-1187, ltrever@berkeley.edu 
Interests: Precolumbian and colonial Latin American Art 
 
FACULTY IN RELATED FIELDS: 
 
Aggarwal, Vinod, Political Science, 782 Barrows, 642-2817, vinod@socrates.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  International systems, multinational corporations 
Baquedano-Lopez, Patricia, Education, 5625 Tolman, 642-1704, pbl@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Language, learning, and literacy practices; urban schools, after-school programs, and home and work communities 
Bergmann, Emilie, Spanish & Portuguese, 5229 Dwinelle, 642-2104, elb@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Spanish American prose and poetry 
Guilbault, Jocelyne, Music, 212 Morrison Hall, 2-2687, jguilbau@socrates.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Caribbean music, popular music, ethnomusicology, diaspora studies 
Haney Lopez, Ian, Law, 447 Boalt, 643-2669, ian.haneylopez@law.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Law and race in America, critical race theory, legal history of the L.A. Chicano Power Movement 
Minkler, Meredith, Public Health, 140 Warren, 642-4397, mink@berkeley.edu 
Interests:  National study of the health of grandparent caregivers, participatory action research with the disability community 
Navarrete, Ignacio, Spanish & Portuguese, 5221 Dwinelle, 642-2108, ignacio@socrates.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Spanish Golden Age literature, especially poetry, poetics, and historiography, literary theory 
Watts, Michael, Geography, 555 McCone, 642-3902, mwatts@socrates.berkeley.edu 
Interests:  Political economy and ecology, development, peasant societies, social and cultural theory 
 

mailto:eschneider@berkeley.edu

